The Contractor shall begin work within Ten (10) calendar days after the signing, execution and 

delivery of written notice to proceed, and shall guarantee Substantial Completion of the Contract 

on or before One hundred fifty (150) calendar days from the date of notice to proceed and total 

completion of the Contract on or before Two hundred fifteen (215) calendar days from the date 

of the notice to proceed.  Commencement of the Work by the Contractor shall be deemed a waiver 

of this notice.  The Work shall be conducted in such a manner and with sufficient labor, materials, 

tools, and equipment necessary to complete the Work within the time limit set forth in the Contract.